SENATE CHAMBER

DISPOSITION

STATE OF OKLAHOMA

I move to amend Senate Bill No. 591 as follows: 1. On Page 1, Line 21, by deleting before the word "Section", the words "subsection I of"; 2. On Page 9, Line 18, by inserting before the word "Any" the letter "J."; 3. On Page 9, Line 18, by inserting after the word "in" and before the word "this", the word "subsection I of"; 4. On Page 9, Line 19, by deleting before the word "within" the word "subsection" and inserting the word "section"; and 5. On Page 10, Line 3 ½, by inserting the following new subsection K: "K. In no event shall court costs exceed the amount of any fine imposed pursuant to the provisions of this section." Submitted by: Senator Sykes	FLOOR AMENDMENT	No	
I move to amend Senate Bill No. 591 as follows: 1. On Page 1, Line 21, by deleting before the word "Section", the words "subsection I of"; 2. On Page 9, Line 18, by inserting before the word "Any" the letter "J."; 3. On Page 9, Line 18, by inserting after the word "in" and before the word "this", the word "subsection I of"; 4. On Page 9, Line 19, by deleting before the word "within" the word "subsection" and inserting the word "section"; and 5. On Page 10, Line 3 ½, by inserting the following new subsection K: "K. In no event shall court costs exceed the amount of any fine imposed pursuant to the provisions of this section." Submitted by:	COMMITTEE AMENDMENT		
 On Page 1, Line 21, by deleting before the word "Section", the words "subsection I of"; On Page 9, Line 18, by inserting after the word "Any" the letter "J."; On Page 9, Line 18, by inserting after the word "in" and before the word "this", the word "subsection I of"; On Page 9, Line 19, by deleting before the word "within" the word "subsection" and inserting the word "section"; and On Page 10, Line 3 ½, by inserting the following new subsection K: "K. In no event shall court costs exceed the amount of any fine imposed pursuant to the provisions of this section." 			(Date)
 On Page 1, Line 21, by deleting before the word "Section", the words "subsection I of"; On Page 9, Line 18, by inserting after the word "Any" the letter "J."; On Page 9, Line 18, by inserting after the word "in" and before the word "this", the word "subsection I of"; On Page 9, Line 19, by deleting before the word "within" the word "subsection" and inserting the word "section"; and On Page 10, Line 3 ½, by inserting the following new subsection K: "K. In no event shall court costs exceed the amount of any fine imposed pursuant to the provisions of this section." 			
2. On Page 9, Line 18, by inserting before the word "Any" the letter "J."; 3. On Page 9, Line 18, by inserting after the word "in" and before the word "this", the word "subsection I of"; 4. On Page 9, Line 19, by deleting before the word "within" the word "subsection" and inserting the word "section"; and 5. On Page 10, Line 3 ½, by inserting the following new subsection K: "K. In no event shall court costs exceed the amount of any fine imposed pursuant to the provisions of this section." Submitted by:	I move to amend Senate Bill No	. 591 as follows:	
3. On Page 9, Line 18, by inserting after the word "in" and before the word "this", the word "subsection I of"; 4. On Page 9, Line 19, by deleting before the word "within" the word "subsection" and inserting the word "section"; and 5. On Page 10, Line 3 ½, by inserting the following new subsection K: "K. In no event shall court costs exceed the amount of any fine imposed pursuant to the provisions of this section." Submitted by:	1. On Page 1, Line 21, by deleting before the word "Section", the words "subsection I of";		
 "subsection I of"; 4. On Page 9, Line 19, by deleting before the word "within" the word "subsection" and inserting the word "section"; and 5. On Page 10, Line 3 ½, by inserting the following new subsection K: "K. In no event shall court costs exceed the amount of any fine imposed pursuant to the provisions of this section." Submitted by:	2. On Page 9, Line 18, by inserting before the word "Any" the letter "J.";		
inserting the word "section"; and 5. On Page 10, Line 3 ½, by inserting the following new subsection K: "K. In no event shall court costs exceed the amount of any fine imposed pursuant to the provisions of this section." Submitted by:		ting after the word "in" and bef	Fore the word "this", the words
"K. In no event shall court costs exceed the amount of any fine imposed pursuant to the provisions of this section." Submitted by:		ing before the word "within" th	e word "subsection" and
provisions of this section." Submitted by:	5. On Page 10, Line 3 ½, by ins	serting the following new subse	ction K:
		s exceed the amount of any fine	e imposed pursuant to the
Senator Sykes		Submitted	by:
Senator Sykes			
		Senator Sy	kes
Sykes-TEK-FA-SB591 3/13/2017 5:00 PM	•		
(Floor Amendments Only) Date and Time Filed: Untimely Amendment Cycle Extended Secondary Amendment		Г	

1